

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4315/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in WP No. 5/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF

GAUHATI, ARUNACHAL PRADESH AT KOHIMA BENCH)

STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.D. NAMTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4316 of 2005

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4339 of 2005

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4350 of 2005

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4373 of 2005

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4385 of 2005

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bora, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service on respondent No.1 is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued on unserved respondent on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

To be listed after six weeks.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KANW

AL SINGH)

Court Master

Court Master