

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4315/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in WP No.5/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,ASSAM)

STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.D. NAMTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4316 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4339 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4373 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmista Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the submissions made by the learned
counsel for the petitioner that appropriate applications have been
made in terms of the Order dated 18 th August,2008, let this matter
be adjourned for four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master