

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4315/2005

STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

A.D. NAMTY & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4316 of 2005  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 4339 of 2005  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 4350 of 2005  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 4373 of 2005  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 4385 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete in SLP(Cr1.) Nos. 4315, 4316, 4339 and 4373/2005.

Service of Respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr1.) Nos. 4350 & 4385/2005 needs to be completed. Petitioner has submitted that notice for publication has been misplaced in transit and requests for issuance of fresh notice for effecting substituted service by publication.

Fresh orders for publication may be issued to the petitioner and the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of such publication by 9.10.2009.

List the matter on 9.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG