

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4315/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

WP No. 5/2005

STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.D. NAMTY & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4316 of 2005
SLP(Crl) NO. 4339 of 2005
SLP(Crl) NO. 4350 of 2005
SLP(Crl) NO. 4373 of 2005
SLP(Crl) NO. 4385 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho,Adv.
Mr. P.Athuimei R. Naga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of
publication in respect of Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 4350 &
4385/2005 within four weeks, failing which matter shall be
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.
In case of compliance, await appearance.
List the matter on 18.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar